

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN

BOROUGH OF WAYNESBORO TOWNSHIP OF WASHINGTON

ANNIE R. GÓMEZ SHOCKEY MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE

TEL (717) 762-9411 FAX (717) 762-9297

Magisterial District 39-3-02 22 North Oller Avenue Waynesboro, PA 17268 www.judgegomezshockey.com

Inclement Weather Policy

Updated May 2024

This policy applies in the event of bad weather conditions. If Franklin County announces a delay or closure, that delay or closure will apply to this Magisterial District Court. For example: If Franklin County has a 2-hour delay so does this Magisterial District Court.

Notifications of a delay or closing of Franklin County will be announced in the following ways:

- On the following radio stations: WCHA 800 AM, WMIX 95.1 FM,
 WAYZ 101.5 FM, 92.1 HITS FM, and WKSL 94.3 FM
- 2. On the following TV stations: WGAL Channel 8, ABC 27
- 3. On the Franklin County website: www.franklincountypa.gov
- 4. On social media: www.facebook.com/franklincountypa/
- 5. On the phone: An announcement will be put on the answering machine for (717) 264-4125